

Photo Credit – Sturdy Savings Bank

Sturdy Savings Bank is proud to sponsor a STEM environmental educational program organized and run by the Bayshore Center at Bivalve for 4th and 5th grade students at the Concerned Citizens of Whitesboro's Homework Club in Middle Township.

R-L: Sturdy Savings Bank Business Development Officer Michael Lloyd and Director of Retail Banking David Repici present the sponsorship check to Bayshore Museum Curator Rachel Dolhanczyk, Executive Director Brian Keenan, Chief Financial Officer Candi Faunce, and Communication & Donor Relations Manager Lorraine Shourds.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Susan Adelizzi-Schmidt, ext. 103, or Michelle Salazar, ext. 116 Suasion Communications Group 609-653-0400 publicrelations@suasionmarketing.com

Sturdy Savings Bank Presents Sponsorship Check to Bayshore Center at Bivalve for Educational Program

Cape May Court House, NJ – February 20, 2020 – Sturdy Savings Bank recently presented the Bayshore Center at Bivalve with a sponsorship check to support a STEM environmental educational program organized and run by the Bayshore Center at Bivalve for 4th and 5th grade students at the Concerned Citizens of Whitesboro's Homework Club in Middle Township.

"We are proud to support programs that provide opportunities for our youth to connect with the environment and broaden their education," said Sturdy Savings Bank President Jerry Reeves.

The Bayshore Center at Bivalve is New Jersey's only environmental history museum. Through the state's official tall ship, the oyster schooner AJ Meerwald and an historic waterfront museum, the Center advances the understanding of human impact on New Jersey's aquatic environment through education, advocacy, and programming.

Sturdy Savings Bank serves the community at 14 different locations, including Avalon, Cape May, Cape May Court House, Dennisville, Marmora, North Cape May, North Wildwood, Ocean City, Rio Grande, Somers Point, Stone Harbor, Tuckahoe and Wildwood Crest.

Each of Sturdy's branches consider the communities in which they are located their homes, and are dedicated to see those areas succeed. The bank often donates to local organizations, and supports schools because it values the development of the youth in the communities it serves.

For more information about Sturdy Savings Bank, visit <u>www.SturdyOnline.com</u> or call 609-463-5220.

Sturdy Savings Bank, Member FDIC is an Equal Housing Lender.